RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Week 25 - 2016

Produit

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

confectionery

crustaceans and products thereof

dietetic foods, food supplements,
fortified foods

feed materials

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Date

23/06/2016

24/06/2016

23/06/2016

23/06/2016

20/06/2016

21/06/2016

20/06/2016

20/06/2016

20/06/2016

21/06/2016

21/06/2016

23/06/2016

24/06/2016

20/06/2016

21/06/2016

Référence

2016.0818

2016.0828

2016.0822

2016.0824

2016.0799

2016.0808

2016.0794

2016.0795

2016.0797

2016.0806

2016.0807

2016.0826

2016.0831

2016.0796

2016.0805

Type de
notification

information for
attention

alert

alert

information for
attention

information for
attention

alert

information for
attention

alert

alert

information for
attention

alert
alert
information for

follow-up

alert

alert

Notifié par

France

Germany

Slovenia

Lithuania

France

United Kingdom

Belgium

Italy

Italy

Germany

Finland

Italy

Italy

Germany

Belgium

Pays concernés

Belgium (D), France (D/0), Italy
(D), Netherlands (D), Spain (D),
Switzerland (D)

Austria (D), Croatia (D), France (D),
Germany (0), Italy (D), Romania
(D), Sweden (D)

Croatia (D), Italy (O), Slovenia (D)
Lithuania (D), Russia (O)

France (D), India (O)

Bulgaria (O), Ireland (D), United
Kingdom (D)

Belgium (D), Egypt (O), INFOSAN
Belgium, Italy (D), Lithuania (O)
Italy (D), Spain (O)

Germany (D), Thailand (O)

China (0), Finland (D), INFOSAN,
Netherlands

Italy (D), Portugal (O)

Italy (D), Netherlands (O)

Austria (D), Commission Services,
France (D), Germany (D),

Netherlands (D), Turkey (O)

Belgium (O), France (D),
Netherlands (D)
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Objet

high count of Escherichia coli (1300 /100g) in chilled mussels from France

ochratoxin A (8.4; 11.8 pg/kg - ppb) in crispbread from Germany

undeclared lactoprotein (>67.5 mg/kg - ppm) in chocolate from Italy

too high content of sulphite (58.7 mg/kg - ppm) in cranberry flavour
meringue from Russia

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen raw peeled shrimps from India
undeclared soya (61.1 mg/kg - ppm) in diet whey shake from Bulgaria

aflatoxins (B1 = 55 pg/kg - ppb) in sunflower seeds from Egypt

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in chilled smoked salmon fillet
sliced from Lithuania, via Belgium

mercury (2.9 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shortfin mako shark from Spain

histamine (217 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen striped bonito (Sarda orientalis)
from Thailand

Listeria monocytogenes (260 CFU/g) in frozen cold smoked salmon fillets,
sliced, skinless from China, via the Netherlands

histamine (1121 mg/kg - ppm) in mackerel fillets in olive oil from Portugal
Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in frozen cuts of smoked salmon

from the Netherlands

undeclared sulphite (1272; 1443 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey

dimethoate (0.17 mg/kg - ppm) in yellow turnips from Belgium

Réglementation

230 NPP/100 g de chair et
de liquide intravalvaire

3pg/ks

a étiqueter

50mg/kg

Absence/25g

a étiqueter

20ug/kg

Absence/25g

1mg/kg

200mg/kg

100UFC/g

200mg/kg

Absence/25g

2000mg/kg

LMR =0,02mg/kg




RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Week 25 - 2016

Produit

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

milk and milk products

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

Date

22/06/2016

21/06/2016

23/06/2016

20/06/2016

21/06/2016

22/06/2016

24/06/2016

21/06/2016

21/06/2016

22/06/2016

22/06/2016

23/06/2016

23/06/2016

23/06/2016

23/06/2016

23/06/2016

24/06/2016

Référence

2016.0815

2016.AWE

2016.AWN

2016.0801

2016.0809

2016.0814

2016.0829

2016.0810

2016.AWH

2016.AWK

2016.AWM

2016.AWP

2016.AWQ

2016.AWR

2016.AWS

2016.AWU

2016.AWV

Type de
notification

information for
attention

border rejection

border rejection

information for
attention

alert

information for
attention

information for
attention

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par

Spain

Bulgaria

Italy

Germany

Italy

Netherlands

Slovakia

Germany

Italy

United Kingdom

Poland

Slovakia

United Kingdom

Sweden

Italy

Bulgaria

Italy

Pays concernés
Spain, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
Chile (0), Italy
Germany (D), Uruguay (O)
France (D), INFOSAN, Italy (D/O),
Monaco (D)
Brazil (O), Netherlands (D)
Germany (0), Slovakia
France (O), Germany (D)
China (0), Italy
Netherlands, United Kingdom,
United States (O)
India (O), Poland
Iran (O), Slovakia
Netherlands, United Kingdom,
United States (O)
Sweden, Turkey (O)
Italy, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, China (O)

Italy, Venezuela (O)
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Objet

aflatoxins (B1 = 12.4 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

deltamethrin (0.447 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh sweet peppers from Turkey

too high content of sulphite (3015 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins from Chile

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1+ stx2+) in chilled beef from
Uruguay

Listeria monocytogenes (15000 CFU/g) in chilled beef stew monferrino
from Italy

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1+ /25g) in frozen striploin
roastbeef from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /10g) in chilled minced pork from Germany

Salmonella (presence /25g) in organic raw sheep's milk from France

aflatoxins (B1 =9.7; Tot. = 13.5 / B1 = 6.4; Tot. = 9.0 ug/kg - ppb) in dried
peanuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 3.3; Tot. = 3.9 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from the United
States

Salmonella (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in hulled sesame seeds from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 966.50; Tot. = 979.94 / B1 = 883.03; Tot. =911.50 / B1 =
1037.1; Tot. = 1136.3 / B1 = 837.3; Tot. = 915.3 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachio
kernels from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 3.1 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from the United
States

aflatoxins (B1 = 14; Tot. = 25 pg/kg - ppb) in nuts, groundnuts and other
seeds from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 25.5; Tot. = 32.4 ug/kg - ppb) in shelled pistachios from
Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 24.7; Tot. = 84.7 / B1 = 20.9; Tot. = 62.8 pg/kg - ppb) in
peanuts in shell from China

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Venezuela

Réglementation

B1=6ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

LMR =0,2mg/kg

10mg/kg

100UFC/g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4ug/kg

Absence/25g

B1=8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4ug/kg
B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg
B1=8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

Absence/25g
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Produit

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

soups, broths, sauces and
condiments

Date

24/06/2016

24/06/2016

24/06/2016

20/06/2016

21/06/2016

23/06/2016

Référence

2016.AWX

2016.AWZ

2016.AWY

2016.0798

2016.AWG

2016.0817

Type de
notification

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for
attention

border rejection

alert

Notifié par

Sweden

Germany

Germany

Denmark

Netherlands

United Kingdom

Pays concernés

Sweden, Turkey (O)

China (0), Germany
Germany, New Zealand (O)
Denmark (D), Germany (D),
Netherlands (O)

Argentina (O), Netherlands
Barbados (D), Bermuda (D),

Gibraltar (D), Guernsey (D), Ireland
(D), United Kingdom (D/0O)

Objet

aflatoxins (B1 = 17; Tot. = 38 mg/kg - ppm) in groundnuts from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 18.2; Tot. = 21.6 ug/kg - ppb) in peanuts in shell from
China

Salmonella Brandenburg (presence /25g) in fish meal from New Zealand

Campylobacter jejuni (detected in 12 out of 12 samples /25g) in fresh
chilled chicken from the Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in poultry meat preparations from Argentina

suspicion of Salmonella in guacamole from the United Kingdom

Réglementation

B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4pg/kg

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g
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